CLOCK
Page 1 of 3
RALTRON ELECTRONICS CORP.  !  10651  N .W .  19
t h
 S t  !  Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  !  U .S .A .
phone: (305) 593-6033 ! fax: (305) 594-3973 ! e-mail: sales@raltron.com ! WEB: http://www.raltron.com
CLD/CLDP SERIES:  CLOCK OSCILLATOR, LVDS, +3.3 VDC or +2.5VDC
DESCRIPTION:  A crystal controlled, high frequency, highly stable oscillator, adhering to Low Voltage

2.20
.087
$$$$####PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
SERIES SYMMETRY
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
(Overall)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
CLD: +3.3Vdc Clock with LVDS Comp. Output
CLDP: +2.5Vdc Clock with LVDS Comp. Output
A: 40/60 to 60/40%
T:  45/55 to 55/45%
R:  0…+50
S:  0…+70
U:  -20…+70
V:  -40…+85**
K: ±20 ppm**
I: ±25 ppm**
H: ±50 ppm
J: ±100 ppm
50.000…315.000
EXAMPLE: CLDASH-155.520
Clock Oscillator, 7x5mm Package, +3.3 VDC Supply Voltage, LVDS Output, Standard Symmetry, 0…+70°C Operating
Temperature Range, ±50 ppm Total Frequency Stability, 155.520 MHz
**Above 300MHz extended temp range and ±25ppm stability may not be available, jitter may vary upon spec requirements.
Please consult the factory for any custom requirements.
$$$$####MECHANICAL PARAMETERS:
OUTLINE TOLERANCE:
±0.006” / 0.15mm
(Unless otherwise specified)
PIN FUNCTIONS:
[1] ENABLE/ DISABLE
[2] NO CONNECT
[3] CASE GROUND
[4] OUTPUT
[5] COMP. OUTPUT
[6] SUPPLY VOLTAGE
MARKING:
CLDASH
155.52
RAL D/C
*0.01µµµµF external by-pass
filter is recommended as seen on solder
pattern.
CLOCK
Page 3 of 3
RALTRON ELECTRONICS CORP.  !  10651  N .W .  19
t h
 S t  !  Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  !  U .S .A .
phone: (305) 593-6033 ! fax: (305) 594-3973 ! e-mail: sales@raltron.com ! WEB: http://www.raltron.com
!#REFLOW PROFILE:
**ROHS COMPLIANT**
	CLD/CLDP SERIES:  CLOCK OSCILLATOR, LVDS, +3.3 VDC or +2.5VDC